UP1001F –()()P SERIES                   1  of  2                                      REV.0
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
UP1001F-( )( )P SERIES
90-100 Watt AC/DC Adapter
♦ Universal Input 90 to 264 VAC
♦ EMI Meets FCC/CISPR 22 Class B
♦ Meet IEC61000-3-2 Harmonic Regulation

Derating O/P Power 40°C to 50°C ……………..……. 2%/°C
Temperature Coefficient ………………………….. ±0.02%/°C
Storage Temperature Range ………………. -40°C to +85°C
Humidity, Non-Condensing ……………….…… 0 to 95% RH
Cooling …………………………………. Free- Air Convection
EMI ……..…… Meets FCC/CISPR 22 Class B Specification
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output Current
UP1001F –()()P SERIES                   2  of  2                                      REV.0
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
(Amps)
1Output
Voltage
Ripple Total Max. PowerModel Number P-P Efficiency  2Regulation(watt) (mV) (Volts) Min. Rated
  120 UP1001F-12P ±5% 12 0 7.5 90
Meet CEC
Efficiency
Level:
150 UP1001F-15P ±5% 15 0 6.0 90
150 UP1001F-20P ±5% 20 0 4.5 90
240 UP1001F-24P ±5% 24 0 4.2 100
UP1001F-48P 48 0 2.1 100
240
±5%
IV
NOTES: